



Hiscox Insurance Company Inc.

Policy Number: UDC-4603209-CGL-21
Named Insured: Jennifer Parenti
Endorsement Number: 18
Endorsement Effective: September 16, 2021

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)
--

Mount Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519
--

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.
--

Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
- B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

PRODUCER
CATALLI INSURANCE, INC.
60 W 41ST AVE
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

042045 05

TELEPHONE:(650) 349-1803



CALIFORNIA
AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY

**AUTOMOBILE POLICY DECLARATIONS
IMPORTANT COVERAGE EXCLUSION**

APPLICABLE TO ALL COVERAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIABILITY
AND UNINSURED MOTORISTS, PROVIDED NOW OR LATER.

It is agreed that the insurance afforded by this policy shall not apply nor accrue to the benefit of any insured or any third party claimant when any motor vehicle is being used or operated by a person listed below regardless of where the person resides or whether the person is licensed to drive.

POLICY NUMBER	POLICY PERIOD
0401 05 005208545	FROM 09/02/2021 12:01AM TO 03/02/2022 12:01AM
PERSONS INSURED	

NAMED INSURED
MICHAEL L PARENTI

DRIVERS
MICHAEL L PARENTI
JENNIFER L PARENTI

MAILING ADDRESS 3012 VESSING ROAD
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523

CAR	YEAR	VEHICLE DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	COST OR VALUE	NEW/USED	PURCH. DATE	H.P./CID
1	2007	NISSAN XTERRA UTL 4X2 4D	5N1AN08U07C504243		N	08/2007	
2	2017	CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING WAG 4X2 4D	2C4RC1EG2HR564955		N	12/2016	
3	2017	FIAT 500X TREKKING WAG 4DR	ZFBCFYCB2HP610866		N	02/2018	

CAR	LP-AL-LA GA-RO	LOSS PAYEES (LP), ADDITIONAL INTERESTS (AI), LOSS PAYEES AND ADDITIONAL INTERESTS (LA), GARAGING ADDRESSES (GA) AND REGISTERED OWNERS (RO) OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE.
2	LP	GOLDEN ONE CREDIT UNION PO BOX 15966 SACRAMENTO CA 95852

Coverage applies only if premium charge is listed below. Coverage/Limits are subject to all policy terms.

COVERAGES	LIMITS OF LIABILITY				PREMIUMS			NON-FACTORY EQUIPMENT		
					CAR1	CAR2	CAR3	CAR#	ITEMS INSURED	LIMIT
BODILY INJURY LIABILITY	\$250,000	EACH PERSON	\$ 500,000	EACH ACCIDENT	133	112	62			
PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY	\$100,000	EACH ACCIDENT			151	171	96			
UNINSURED MOTORISTS BODILY INJURY LIABILITY	\$100,000	EACH PERSON	\$ 300,000	EACH ACCIDENT	32	39	22			
UNINSURED MOTORISTS PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY	\$	MAXIMUM								
COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE WAIVER					3	3	2			
MEDICAL EXPENSE	\$5,000				4	8	6			
LEASE/LOAN GAP COVERAGE	CAR	CAR	CAR							
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT COST COVERAGE	CAR	CAR	CAR							
COMPREHENSIVE	DEDUCTIBLE CAR1	\$250	CAR2 \$250	CAR3 \$250	35	33	25			
COLLISION	DEDUCTIBLE CAR1	\$500	CAR2 \$500	CAR3 \$500	152	211	200			
ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE	EACH OCCURRENCE	CAR	CAR	CAR						
RENTAL CAR BENEFIT	\$	PER DAY	DAYS							
ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED TO THE POLICY					PREMIUMS PER CAR					
CA-1 07/2018					510	577	413			
					POLICY FEE					
								TOTAL PREMIUM		1,502.71

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

EFFECTIVE 09/02/2021

The enclosed Auto Insurance Renewal Bill and the U251 IMPORTANT NOTICE are part of this policy. These specify the amount of your premium, your payment options, any applicable fees, and the due date. Your automobile insurance expires and coverage ceases at 12:01AM on 09/02/2021. Coverage under this policy will become effective provided you pay the premium and any applicable fees as indicated on the Auto Insurance Renewal Bill. If you have any questions, please contact your agent or broker at the phone number provided above.

MAILED TO:

MICHAEL L PARENTI
3012 VESSING ROAD
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523

POLICY NUMBER: 0401 05 005208545

MAILING DATE : 08/03/2021